Development yield 8.3%

Anticipated
Finish

New
building

area1
Cost2

£m

ERV3
Income

secured

£m
Profit on

cost4 % let5 £m
Office

avg £psf

33 Margaret Street, W1 Oct 2012 103,200 12.1 7.5 73.25 7.3 71.8% 97%

95 Wigmore Street,
W1 (GWP) Jun 2013 111,400 14.7 3.7 78.25 - 35.8% 0%

City Tower, Basinghall
Street, EC2 (GSP) Jun 2013 139,600 9.2 2.7 43.75 1.3 20.2% 49%

240 Blackfriars Road,
SE1 (GRP)

Mar 2014 237,700 44.7 5.3 46.75 2.5 31.8% 47%

Walmar House,
288/300 Regent St, W1

Jan 2014 59,200 9.2 3.6 66.00 0.4 28.9% 11%

651,100 89.9 22.8 11.5 37.5% 50%

Gross Development Value £400.6m £615 psf

37!

Development 
Committed projects!

1.  Areas are in sq ft and at 100%.   2. Cost to complete, GPE share. JV assets shown at 50%.  3. Agreed pre-let rent or CBRE March 2012 ERV,
shown at 50% for JV assets  4. Based on CBRE estimate of completed value   5. By ERV   6. Profit included in CBRE March 2012 Valuation

Expected profit on cost £109.1m
37.5%

(of which 45% taken6)

Expected profit on cost,
ex. 33 Margaret St, W1

£62.1m
30.5%

(of which 18% taken6)

Development 
Committed projects 
Profit sensitivity to shifts in yield and rent1!

£m

Yield

+0.50% +0.25% Current -0.25% -0.50%

Rent psf1

-£5.00 88.1 91.3 95.3 100.3 106.3

-£2.50 94.8 98.0 102.2 107.4 113.6

Current 101.4 104.8 109.1 114.4 120.8

+£2.50 108.1 111.5 116.0 121.4 128.0

+£5.00 114.8 118.3 122.9 128.5 135.3

1. Pre-let rent is fixed and not adjusted! 38!

Pre-Letting Activity  

39!

-  Double Negative Ltd (100%)

-  86,500 sq ft

-  Rent £4.8m pa, £59.501 psf

-  20 year lease, no break

-  Lease completed, tenant fitting out

GPE profit on cost 39.3%2

Ungeared IRR 41.8%

Yield on cost 8.1%

1. First to fifth floors.  2. Based on CBRE March 2012 valuation

-  Let to Savills plc (100%)

-  95,600 sq ft

-  Rent £7.0m pa, £73.00 psf

-  20 year lease, no break

-  Practical completion Oct 2012

71.8%

62.9%

8.6%

160 Great Portland St, W1!

-  Let to UBM plc (47%)

-  105,700 sq ft

-  Rent £2.5m pa3, £47.00 psf

-  15 year lease, no break

-  Practical completion Mar 2014

31.8%4

17.5%4

8.4%4

3. GPE share of UBM rent  4. GPE share based on CBRE estimate of completed value

33 Margaret St, W1! 240 Blackfriars Rd, SE1!